

**SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA**  
**Case No.: SC05-1864**

BRANDON REGIONAL HOSPITAL,

Petitioner,

vs.

MARIA MURRAY and  
DANIEL S. MURRAY, et. al.

Respondents.

---

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE  
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT  
CASE NO. 2D05-937

---

**PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

---

WM. JERE TOLTON, III  
Florida Bar No. 0887943  
RANDY J. OGDEN  
Florida Bar No.: 0351830  
J. RUSSELL SMITH  
Florida Bar No.: 0844896  
OGDEN & SULLIVAN, P.A.  
113 S. Armenia Avenue  
Tampa, FL 33609  
(813) 223-5111  
(813) 229-2336 facsimile

STEVEN J. WISOTSKY  
Florida Bar No. 130838  
ZUCKERMAN SPAEDER LLP  
Miami Center, Suite 900  
201 S. Biscayne Blvd.  
Miami, FL 33131  
(305) 358-5000 Ext. 104  
(305) 579-9749 facsimile

Attorneys for Petitioner

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii**

**SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....1**

**ARGUMENT.....1**

**WHETHER THE PEER REVIEW PRIVILEGE CODIFIED IN  
SECTIONS 766.101(5) AND 395.0191(8), FLORIDA STATUTES  
(2001), APPLIES TO DELINEATIONS OF APPROVED CLINICAL  
CREDENTIALS PREPARED BY A HOSPITAL’S CREDENTIALS  
COMMITTEE IN FURTHERANCE OF THE HOSPITAL’S INTERNAL  
PEER REVIEW RESPONSIBILITIES AND QUALITY ASSURANCE  
STANDARDS.....2**

**A. THE PEER REVIEW STATUTES ARE TO BE BROADLY  
INTERPRETED .....3**

**B. THE DISCOVERY PRIVILEGE APPLIES TO DEPOSITION  
QUESTIONS .....5**

**C. PRIVATE CIVIL LITIGANTS SUING A HOSPITAL FOR  
MEDICAL MALPRACTICE DO NOT HAVE LEGISLATIVE  
ACCESS TO THE “FINAL REPORTS” OF MEDICAL  
REVIEW COMMITTEES .....7**

**D. AMENDMENT 7 DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS CASE.....9**

**1. Respondents waived Amendment 7 as a ground to trump  
statutory privileges by not raising it in the trial court.....9**

**2. Amendment 7 provides “access” only to records relating to  
adverse medical incidents and does not apply retroactively.....12**

**CONCLUSION.....14**

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....C-1**

**CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE.....C-2**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases:**

*Bay Medical Ctr. v. Sapp*, 535 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1<sup>st</sup> DCA 1998) .....5

*Bayfront Medical Ctr. v. State, Agency for Health Care Administration*,  
741 So.2d 1226 Fla. 2d DCA 1991) .....7, 8

*Beverly Enterprises – Fla., Inc. v. Ives*, 832 So.2d 161 (Fla. 5<sup>th</sup> DCA 2002) .....5

*Clay v. Prudential Ins. Co. of America*, 670 So.2d 1153 (Fla. 4<sup>th</sup> DCA 1996).....11

*Columbia Park Med. Ctr., Inc. v. Gibbs*, 723 So.2d 294 (Fla. 5<sup>th</sup> DCA 1998) ..... 4

*Cruger v. Love*, 599 So.2d 111 (Fla. 1992).....2, 3, 4

*Exposito v. State*, 891 So.2d 525 (Fla. 2004).....4

*Florida Hospital Waterman, Inc. v. Buster*, 31 Fla. L. Weekly D763 (Fla.  
5<sup>th</sup> DCA Mar. 10, 2006), *rev. granted*, 926 So.2d 1269 (Fla. 2006).....10, 11, 12, 13

*Good Samaritan Hospital, Inc. v. American Home Products Corp.*, 569  
So.2d. 895 (Fla. 4<sup>th</sup> DCA 1990).....5

*Good Samaritan Hospital Ass’n., Inc. v. Simon*, 370 So.2d 1174  
(Fla. 4<sup>th</sup> DCA 1979) .....3, 5

*Holly v. Auld*, 450 So.2d 217 (Fla. 1992) .....3

*Landgraf v. USI Film Prods.*, 511 U.S. 244, 269 (1994) .....13

*Lingle v. Dion*, 776 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 4<sup>th</sup> DCA 2001).....5

*Munroe Regular Medical Ctr., Inc. v. Rountree*, 721 So.2d 1220  
(Fla. 5<sup>th</sup> DCA 1998)..... 5

*Notami Hosp. of Fla., Inc. v. Bowen*, 927 So.2d 139 (Fla. 1<sup>st</sup> DCA 2006) ...10,11,13

*Palms of Pasadena Hosp. v. Rutigliano*, 908 So.2d 594 (Fla. 5<sup>th</sup> DCA 2005) .....7

*Paracelus Santa Rosa Med. Ctr. v. Smith*, 732 So.2d 49 (Fla. 5<sup>th</sup> DCA 1999 ).....4

*Smith v. State*, 598 So.2d 1063 (Fla. 1992).....4, 11

*State v. Dugan*, 685 So.2d 1210 (Fla. 1997) ..... 4

*Sunset Harbor Condominium Ass’n v. Robbins*, 914 So.2d 925 (Fla. 2005) .....10

*Tillman v. State*, 471 So.2d 32 (Fla.1985) .....10

**Florida Constitution and Statutes:**

Art. X, § 25(a), Fla. Const. ....9, 12

Art. I, §§ 9, 16, Fla. Const. ....11

§ 86.091.....14

§ 381.028.....11, 12, 13

§ 395.011(9).....2

§ 395.0191(8).....1, 2, 4, 7, 9, 13

§ 395.0193(4).....8

§ 395.0197(5).....8, 13

§ 766.101(5).....1, 2, 4, 7, 9, 13
